

Media Release

Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Ralf Willeck to be new Deputy Chairman of the Voith Group Supervisory Board

2020-10-12

- Ralf Willeck, Chief Authorized Representative of German metalworkers' union IG Metall Heidenheim, has been appointed Deputy Chairman of the Voith Group Supervisory Board
- Gerd Schaible, Head of Secretariat of the Works Council of the Voith Group, will remain in the Supervisory Board as an ordinary member

HEIDENHEIM, GERMANY. Ralf Willeck, the Chief Authorized Representative of IG Metall Heidenheim and since 2013 member of the Supervisory Board of the Voith Group, has been appointed the new Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board effective October 9, 2020. He succeeds Gerd Schaible, the Head of Secretariat of the Voith Group Works Council, who is relinquishing the position of Deputy Chairman but will remain a member of the Supervisory Board.

The company would like to thank Gerd Schaible for his great commitment to the Voith Group throughout the many years in his role as Deputy Chairman of the Supervisory Board. "We are very pleased that Gerd Schaible will remain as a member of the Supervisory Board and continue to give us the benefit of his expertise. We extend a warm welcome to Ralf Willeck in his new role and look forward to working together constructively," says Prof. Dr.-Ing. Siegfried Russwurm, Chairman of the Supervisory Board and Shareholders' Committee of the Voith Group.

About the Voith Group

The Voith Group is a global technology company. With its broad portfolio of systems, products, services and digital applications, Voith sets standards in the markets of energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transport & automotive. Founded in 1867, the company today has more than 19,000 employees, sales of €4.3 billion and locations in more than 60 countries worldwide, and is thus one of the larger family-owned companies in Europe.



Contact

Katrin Sulzmann Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany Phone +49 7321 37 3879 Katrin.Sulzmann@voith.com Voith Group

Mailing address: Voith GmbH & Co. KGaA Group Communications - Vvk St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany www.voith.com

Page 2 of 2

Twitter

https://twitter.com/voithgroup https://twitter.com/voith_hydro https://twitter.com/voith_paper https://twitter.com/voith_turbo https://twitter.com/Voith_Digital https://twitter.com/Voith_Career

LinkedIn

https://www.linkedin.com/company/voithgroup https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-hydro https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-turbo https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-paper https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-digital https://www.linkedin.com/company/voith-robotics

YouTube

https://www.youtube.com/VoithGroup

Instagram

https://www.instagram.com/voithgroup/